

## Siège Social:

12 rue Léon Laval L-3372 Leudelange R.C.S. Luxembourg B 27846 www.luxempart.lu

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

Luxempart finalises its investment in iM Global Partner

Luxembourg, May 6, 2021

As announced on February 18, 2021, Luxempart has today finalised its acquisition of a minority stake in iM Global Partner from Eurazeo. The transaction was realised following the approval of the French Autorité des Marchés Financiers and the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier in Luxembourg, obtained earlier this month. Luxempart now holds ca. 7% of the Group, alongside Eurazeo, Amundi, the Group's management and IK Investment Partners.

## **About iM Global Partner**

iM Global Partner is a worldwide asset management network dedicated to asset management. It selects and builds long-term partnerships with talented and independent asset management companies through direct capital ownership.

iM Global Partner is present in 11 locations across Europe and the United States and provides its clients with access to the best management strategies of its Partners. iM Global Partner's wide range of investment solutions includes the OYSTER range, a Luxembourg SICAV, but also Mutual Funds and ETFs dedicated to US investors.

iM Global Partner represents over 19 billion USD of assets under management as at December 2020. www.imgp.com

## **About Luxempart**

Luxempart is a Luxembourg-based listed investment company with a net worth of EUR 1.5bn backed by Luxembourgish entrepreneurial families. With permanent capital and a professional investment team, Luxempart provides flexible long-term financing solutions to entrepreneurs, families and management and actively supports its portfolio companies in their growth and international expansion.

Luxempart's Direct Investment strategy consists in investing equity tickets ranging from EUR 25m up to EUR 100m in the DACH region, France, BeLux and Northern Italy.

Contact: Olaf Kordes +352 437 43 5101

www.luxempart.lu